Survey of 2013 Graduates

Division Responsg Response| Attending Satisfaction with % Employed Satisfaction with Neither Enrolled| Overall
Count Rate |Graduate School|| Preparation for Graduate School [|Employed| in related area | Preparation for Employment | nor Employed [Satisfaction

Business 5 22% 80% 3.5 20% 100% 3.0 - 3.6
Communication 2 14% 100% 4.0 - - - - 35
Education 4 24% 25% 3.0 75% 67% 3.0 - 3.5
Natural Science 3 43% 33% 4.0 67% 50% 3.0 - 3.5
Nursing - 0.0% - - - - - - -
Performing Arts 2 50% - - 100% 50% 3.0 - 2.5
Social Sciences 4 27% 25% 3.0 75% 67% 2.0 - 2.8
Aggregate 20 23.8% 45% 3.6 55% 55% 2.7 - 3.3
Invitations sent 85
Opt-out 1
Population 84
Respondents 20
Overall response rate 23.8%
Scale:
Very satisfied 4
Somewhat satisfied 3
Somewhat unsatisfied 2
Very unsatisfied 1

No opinion




Aggregate Summary

2008-2013 Graduates

Division Attending S.atisfaction with .% Employed Sat.isfaction with Neither Enrolled O.veral.l
N | Graduate School Preparation for Graduate School Employed| in related area | Preparation for Employment| | nor Employed |Satisfaction

Business 38 53% 3.5 37% 71% 2.6 11% 3.0
Communication 31 45% 3.4 55% 71% 3.3 0% 33
Education 29 34% 3.3 66% 74% 3.7 0% 3.4
Natural Science 36 42% 34 44% 63% 2.7 14% 35
Nursing 11 9% - 91% 100% 3.8 0% 3.5
Performing Arts 16 31% 4.0 56% 67% 2.0 6% 3.1
Social Sciences 24 58% 3.4 38% 56% 35 4% 3.4
Aggregate 185 43% 3.4 51% 71% 2.9 6% 3.3
Total Invitations 680
Total Responses 185
Scale:
Very satisfied 4
Somewhat satisfied 3
Somewhat unsatisfied 2
Very unsatisfied 1
Overall Response Rate 27% BUS >=$30,000 and <$40,000

COMM >=$15,000 and <$30,000
43% continue immediately in graduate school EDUC >=$15,000 and <$30,000
51% become employed immediately after graduation NS >=$15,000 and <$30,000
71% of those employed are employed in areas directly related to their majors NURS >=$30,000 and <$40,000
average beginning salaries is in a range >=$15,000 and <$30,000 PERA >=$15,000 and <$30,000

SOoC >=$30,000 and <$40,000




Comparison Each Graduation Year

Satisfaction with Preparation for Graduate

Division Attending Graduate School School
2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013
Business 50%| 60%| 20%| 80%]| 38%]| 80% 3.6 3.7 4.0 3.3 3.0 3.5
Communication 70%| 43%| 50%]| - - 100% 3.3 3.3 3.0 - - 4.0
Education 100%| 25%)| 40%| 20%| 60%| 25% 3 3.0 4.0 4.0 2.7 3.0
Natural Science 67%| 44%| 50%| 33%| 20%| 33% 35 3.3 3.8 3.5 1.0 4.0
Nursing 0% 0%| - - 50%| - - - - - 40| -
Performing Arts 0%]| 50%]| 20%]| 100%| 33%| - - 4.0 4.0 4.0 40| -
Social Sciences 67%| 75%| 50%| 60%]| 75%| 25% 35 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0
Aggregate 53%| 46%| 39%| 35%]| 40%| 45% 3.4 3.3 3.77 3.46| 3.17| 3.56
Division Employed Satisfactiogmv;ilt:yFr;r:Efration for
2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013
Business 30%| 40%| 40%]| 20%| 63%| 20% 3.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 3.0
Communication 30%| 57%| 50%| 100%| 100%| - 3.3 3.3 2.0 2.8 20| -
Education - 75%| 60%| 80%| 40%| 75% - 3.5 3.7 2.9 4.0 3.0
Natural Science 33%| 22%| 30%| 67%| 80%| 67% 3.0 0.0 2.7 2.8 25 3.0
Nursing 100%| 100%| - 100%| 50%| - 4.0 3.5 - 3.3 3.0 -
Performing Arts 50%| 50%| 60%]| - 67%]| 100% 3.0 1.0 23| - 3.5 3.0
Social Sciences 33%| 25%| 25%]| 40%| 25%| 75% 3.0 40 - 3.5 4.0 2.0
Aggregate 44%| 39%| 39%| 65%| 60%| 55% 3.3 3.0 2.6] 2.92 2.7 2.7
Division Neither Enrolled nor Employed Overall Satisfaction
2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013 2008 | 2009 | 2010 | 2011 | 2012 | 2013
Business 20.0%| 0.0%[40.0%| - - - 3.2 3.0 2.6] 3.0 2.9 3.6
Communication 0.0%]| 0.0%| 0.0%]| - - - 3.7 3.3 3.0 34 2.3 3.5
Education 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%]| - - - 3.0 3.8 3.6 3.1 3.2 3.5
Natural Science 0.0%]33.0%(20.0%| - - - 3.3 3.6 3.6] 3.2 3.4 3.5
Nursing 0.0%| 0.0%| 0.0%]| - - - 4.0 3.0 - 3.3 3.5 -
Performing Arts 50.0%| 0.0%(20.0%| - - - 3.0 2.0 3.2] 4.0 3.7 2.5
Social Sciences 0.0%| 0.0%]25.0%| - - - 3.00 33| 3.7 36 | 4.0 2.8
Aggregate 34 33| 33| 33| 32 3.3
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